BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

Marsha Berkbigler, District Bob Lucey, District Kitty Jung, District Vaughn Hartung, District Jeanne Herman, District FIRE CHIEF Charles A. Moore

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY David Watts-Vial



TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE of POSSIBLE QUOROM

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Board of Fire Commissioners at the upcoming event: Grand Opening of Truckee Meadows Fire Protection Districts new Fire Station 14. This event is not intended as an official meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners and no deliberation or action of the Commission will occur.

Members of the Board of Fire Commissioners have been invited to attend the Grand Opening of Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District new Fire Station 14 to be held at 10:00am on Saturday, July 21, 2018 at 470 Foothill Road, Reno, NV 89511

TMFPD Fire Station is accessible to the disabled. If you require special arrangements for the grand opening, Please call the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District Office, 326-6000, 24-hours prior to the meeting.

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, the Public Notice of Possible Quorum of the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District Board of Fire Commissioners has been posted at the following locations: Washoe County Administration Building (1001 E. 9th Street, Bldg. A), Washoe County Courthouse-District Court Administrator/Clerk of Court (75 Court Street), Washoe County Downtown Library (301 South Center Street), Sparks Justice Court (1675 East Prater Way) and Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District's website at www.washoecounty.us/tmfpd